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CONFIDENTTAL RECORD SHEET .
Q . APPENDIX B
RECLSTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVIWE '

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

’ ‘ DATE 6 Szv /26
, Vd /7

FULL NAME Eorvnen  Law omver, b/ EFS
(No inicials if you can possibly getz Sull name)

ADDRESS_ 70848  Peoapcuyt
CITY Lovrmos,  Feovs STATE ot/ foen/ d Z:2 CODE Zzo%s”
DATE OF BIRTH_ P -4~ ¥O. (This is imporcant and should be exact)

i . APPROXIMATE AGE V_EZ.L/ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

: RELIGION NATIONALITY S A = LS FE

OCCUPATION cocwry o8 Sauw D60 - Al roitorion Lotr€osi Joield

EDUCATION
WEICHT /5O COLOR__ )R/ r& ugTcET S~ 7
COLOR OF HAIR Pemm s COLOR OF EYES el

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE S U £ CHILDREN ot
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

IFE'S NAME A/

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY TATZ OFFICE DATE REGISTERED  DATE RESIGYNZ!
S Eeop X958 S OrES <A . " P 2=

SPECIAL RZCOGNITION

RECOMMENDED rOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

1 cowvicrion oF cRIvIvAL cowpucT [5/ SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
i  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) []  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
REE - 2884, 285 ~AC

PSCIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE

A\D LIST SUPPORIING DOCLUENTS:
feb

Connicaen Tore  Covnts 3‘& }5’-8 Nufe

Case® CR 35556, Sw Digoo Supetcae Counr- FEBB |

P erppwonre RecsSrer =z 5‘5‘ ‘9’5"“5"05( 105EPH L. ANGTIM

Signed

SCCOUT EZXZCUTIVE
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DYKES_|_005944
Plaintiff's Exhibit 436
Page 2 of 7



Auguat 6, 1975

¥r, Storrs H. Smith
Scout Executive
San Diego Co. Council, No.k9

PERSONAL AND CCNFIDENTIAL
Re: Franklin Zeith Tercey
Judith Ann Tarcey

Ray Lewrence Weeks

Dear Storrs:

Thank you foxr the detalled letter we received from Mr, Gene E. Murphy,

concerning the above three Scouters. We have placed this informetion in
our file. This is exsctly the type of information we require to support
our action of placing these {ndividvals orn our Confldential ™Mle, We

appreciate hls efforts in thisg area.

Since there were no newspaper clippings we would appreciate it if you
could obtain a copy of the polics or court records. This wonld help
for futurs reference purposes and support owr refusing to accept amy
applications for registraticn we might receive in the futwre.

Sincerely,

Paul I, Ernst, Director
Registraticn % Subscription Service

af

41

7% ‘L’J -
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY COUNCIL,,
1207 Upas Street

P.O. Box 33366
San Diego, California 92103

July 27, 1976

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTTIAL

Mr, Paul I. Ernst, Manager
Registration & Subscription Service
3oy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr. Ermst:

Sometime ago we corresponded with you concerning separation
aotices for Ray Weeks and for Frank Tercey and Judith_Tercey.
Your concern at that time was whether or not these individu=
als were recommendations for the Confidential File. (Please
refer to copies of your letters attachad to this lecter.)
The wheels of justice sometimes grind rather slowly and we
wanted to be able to give you all the derails when these

Zalony cases wera completad.

In the case of Raymond Lawrence Weeks, former Scoutmaster of
Troop 295, he was originally arrested September 27, 1975 on
zultiple felony counts of homesexual activities with several
Scouts of the Troop. Mr. Weeks resigned aftar confrontation
with the Troop Committee. We found out later om that he had
a prior felony record of this type of thing in 1969. Since
Sepctember he has been going through the usual sequence of
pre-trial hearings, not guilty pleas, psychiatric counseling
continuances, etc., etc. He was finally sentenced on June 21,
1976 on two counts. Has received five years probation with
six mouth incarceration. He is currently in jail. He is not
considered to be mentally disordersd. Conditions of probation
are: Maintain counseling; maintain employment; not associatz
with youth under age 18 or any youth organizations. He is
0w a permanently registerad sex offender under Section 290

of the Penal Code. Refersnce Case #CR35856, San Diego Superior
Court, —_

Concerning Franklin Keith Tercey and Judith Ann Tercey. Frank
aad been the Cubmaster of Pack 279 and his wife, Judith had
Seen the Den Leader Coach for the same Pack. They were
arrested on December 18, 1975, each charged with aultiple
felony counts of various forms of sex perversion. It seems

Participating Member of United Way
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Mr. Paul I. Ernst
July 27, 1976
Page Two

that ¥Mr. & Yrs. Tercey had a series of sex orgies i eir home over a three
year period involving themselves, ﬂaad two other minor
girls in the neighborhood. They also took several hundred color photographs

of these various actions. Stevenson PTA President Muriel Spieth and Associate
District Executive Carl Rich visited the Tercey's at their home on December 29,
1975 and obctained their resignations from the Scouting program. The authorities
decliped to prosecute Judith Tercey and the last we heard she is somewhere in
northern California. Prosecution proceeded for Frank Tercey. He has now been
convicted (as of June 18, 1976) on one count of unlawful intercourse with a
minor. He is not considered to be mentally disordered. He has received five
years probation with six months in custody; custody to begin on December 20,
1976. He wmay not associate with youth under age 18 or any youth organizations.
He is not required to register as a sex offender. Reference Case #CR36597, San

Diego Superior Court.

Also attached are the confidential record sheets for all three individuals. I
hope this information will be sufficient. If there are any questions please
feel free to contact us. There has been no newspaper publicity concerning these
three cases.

Sincerely, 3
v /

R A <! :
<t;éene E. Murphé i (:/

B L R
Deputy Scout Executive

GRM:bt
Encl.

i
.o
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Nerth Srunswick « New Jersey 08902 + 201 249-6000
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NTRACRGAMIZATICN CCMMUNICATION

Neovember 13, 1975

N p S E ’//2{,‘;/75

e Mr, John W. Ackermann
A 3 Scout Executive
1) It San Diego Co. Council,No.k9
X ~ PERSCNAL AND COWFTDENTTIAL
I 9 Re: Ray Weeks
-~ ~ \J\
3
~ ' \
a0 0N N : Dear John:
- . . . .
N D S We are in receipt of a separation notice Irom your office
- 3 concerning tze above Scouter, a committee member in troop
N/ o o 295. The application states that ne nhas a criminal suit ~
v i ..
~ . > >~ . pending. .
A S P ng C\'
> — A ) ) ; e s
g ~  We are enclesing a confidential record sheet which we would ~<
g~ o aporeciate jyour filling out and returning to us, together
by , with a detailsd letler comcernming the facts in this case. NN
RN ~ T\, Any newspaper clippings or police or court records would \'\
- .: also te appreciated, At that time we will determine i the ™
Y] Iy k3 I3 . . . . v » '
B! 3 “J avidence is complete enough So warrans our sestablishing a N
% o ¢ Confidential Tile case. 2N
s 02 - 3
e 5, . . L . . . A
3 “ Y Thig informadtion is 2ost imporiant for future refarence \
< o N <= purposes and would certainly strengthen our position should
- 4 3 . . o . . o 3 ol :
I 4 we decide e refuse to accept any apvlication we might receiva
3 I from this individual.
3
A~
' i Sin 1
-~ { incerely,
DN~ 4 -
. . .
) o
& s
9o Wy, 2aul I. Ernst,Manager
<ol af Registration % Subscription Service
= =3 o
NS
-~ 403
" I NEA
2oy
2 S
SR
-

LAzt oy 2 3
A FAETINOV 2 4 g5
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rorm 6108

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

200M268
SEFARATION &= = e
NOTICE Theot

YURERVE BN

EXPIRATION DATE OF UNIT OR ROSTER __| & //7 S

DATE OF SEPARATION

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LOCAL COUNCIL

Separation notices should be sent to the national office during
the charter year for the following reasons only:

ER

and registers as an assistant Scoutmaster or an associat.
Advisor.

When a member dies (plesse include his last address)

1. When a boy or adult transfers from one unit o another
within the council (pack to pack, pack to troop, troop
to troap, troop to post, post to post).

When a boy or an adult pays a registration fee, he is en
titled to membership until the expiration date indicated on hi-
membership certificate.

2. When an adult changes position within a unit or council. Separation notices must not be sent to the national office a

When a Boy Scout or Explorer reaches 18 years of age the time of reregistration or for unreregistered units.

For a boy transferring to a new unit, submit an additional enroliment to add him to his new unit. This separation notice
only separates him from his previous unit, it does not odd him to his new unit.

Show last
ragistration:
C. Cub Scout.
S. 8oy Scout.

£, Explorer

WHY D10 THE BOY LEAVE THE UNIT?

if he transierrad or graduated, indicate type of new umit and number, city,
and state.
Give spectiic reason for separation.

BOYS' NAMES

For an aduit transferring to a new position, submit an adult application to add him in his new position. This separation
notice only separates him from his previous position, it does not add him to his new position.

In what position fee oaid
ADULTS’ NAMES AND ADDRESSES was he in this Reason ‘or senaration.
registered? position?
I W 2l
_____ _\—__~J3‘5___.._J YV\C, 250 ) N ) y .
\J\JJWW\'\«Q Aot MM\A«\ v
2 0= 5 : \L ~ N
S ) Q00 Mok T N -pps
3.
4.

LS s

Approved

If more spacea is required, please use a second sheet and number both.

{Scout Executive)

~ .
~ -
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